Task Order #2023-007
Civil Design Services for the provision of
Hall County Health Department Site Improvements

Bid Summary

Contract: RFQ #41-001 Demand Services for Civil Engineering Services.

Competitive Bids from :

mooOw>

Line Items CPL* BID

General S 5,000.00
Survey, Land Planning, Civil Engineering Design S 53,250.00
Plans and Specifications S 42,050.00
Permitting S 5,900.00
Construction S 28,800.00
Total Cost S 135,000.00

* Clark Patterson Lee d/b/a/CPL Team
3011 Sutton Gate Drive, Suwanee, GA

**Long Engineering, an Atlas Technical Consultants LLC Company

2550 Heritage Court, Suite 250, Atlanta, GA

***Hussey Gay Bell & DeYoung Inc. Consulting Engineers
3100 Breckinridge Boulevard, Building 300, Duluth, Georgia

9/30/2022

ATLAS**

S 4,000.00

S 85,500.00
$ 1,100.00
S 6,500.00
$ 17,500.00

$ 114,600.00

Hussey Gay Bell***

3,000.00
31,700.00
45,800.00

6,500.00
24,920.00
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111,920.00
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