

**Task Order #2023-007**

Bid Summary

9/30/2022

Civil Design Services for the provision of  
Hall County Health Department Site Improvements

Contract: RFQ #41-001 Demand Services for Civil Engineering Services.

Competitive Bids from :

<b>Line Items</b>	<b>CPL* BID</b>	<b>ATLAS**</b>	<b>Hussey Gay Bell***</b>
A. General	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
B. Survey, Land Planning, Civil Engineering Design	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 31,700.00
C. Plans and Specifications	\$ 42,050.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 45,800.00
D. Permitting	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
E. Construction	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 24,920.00
<b>Total Cost</b>	<b><u>\$ 135,000.00</u></b>	<b><u>\$ 114,600.00</u></b>	<b><u>\$ 111,920.00</u></b>

\* Clark Patterson Lee d/b/a/CPL Team  
3011 Sutton Gate Drive, Suwanee, GA

\*\*Long Engineering, an Atlas Technical Consultants LLC Company  
2550 Heritage Court, Suite 250, Atlanta, GA

\*\*\*Hussey Gay Bell & DeYoung Inc. Consulting Engineers  
3100 Breckinridge Boulevard, Building 300, Duluth, Georgia